
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1476

ANSWERED ON-02/08/2023


RESEARCH CENTRES AND NATIONAL INSTITUTES


1476 SHRI ABDUL WAHAB:


Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:


(a) details of new Universities, research centres and National Institutes built by Government in the last five years, State-wise;


(b) details of teaching facilities appointed in all the Universities, research centres and National Institutes including the data of candidates appointed on reserved category, State-

wise for last five years;


(c) details of students admitted for research in all the Universities, research centres and National Institutes including the data of candidates appointed on reserved category, State-

wise for last five years; and


(d) amount spent by Government for research on each central Universities, research centres and National Institutes in the last five years?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION


(DR. SUBHAS SARKAR)


(a) As reported under All India Survey in Higher Education (AISHE), a total of 235

Higher Education Institutions of Central Government (including Central Universities, Central Open Universities, Deemed Universities and Institutes of National Importance (INIs) have been registered till 2020-21. State-wise list is given in the link

https://www.education.gov.in/parl_ques .


(b) Details of the total number of Teachers, including from the Scheduled Caste (SC), Scheduled Tribe (ST) and Other Backward Classes (OBC) for all the Universities/ University like Institutions including their Colleges as recorded in AISHE 2020-21 is given in the link

https://www.education.gov.in/parl_ques .
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(c) The details of Ph.D. students enrolled in all the University/ University like Institutions including their Colleges as recorded in AISHE 2020-21 is given in the link

https://www.education.gov.in/parl_ques .


(d) The Total Expenditure by Department of Higher Education in the last five years is as under:


                                                                                               (Rs. In crore)

Financial Year Expenditure

2018-19 31913.81

2019-20 36936.62

2020-21 32181.09

2021-22 34006.39

2022-23 38994.89


The Government has sanctioned establishment of Research Parks at IITs – Madras,

Bombay, Kharagpur, Hyderabad, Gandhinagar and IISc Bangalore to augment the research ecosystem in the country. The research park at IIT Madras, Kharagpur and Delhi are functional and others are in advanced stage of completion. In the last five years Rs. 364

Crores have been released for construction of these Research Parks.
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